TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RESEARCH SYSTEMS, INC.		12/13/2001	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY
Street Address:	343 STATE STREET
City:	ROCHESTER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14650-0205
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1585354	IDL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)724-9657

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-781-7703

Email: terria.jenkins@kodak.com Correspondent Name: TERRIA P. JENKINS Address Line 1: 343 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14650-0205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IDL ASSIGNMENT RECORDAL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TERRIA P. JENKINS

Total Attachments: 1

source=US Deed of Assgnmt 3-17-04#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0409

900006277

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RESEARCH SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Colorado, United States of America, with its principal place of business at 4990 Pearl East Circle, Boulder, Colorado 80301, United States of America ("the Assignor"), is the proprietor of the following trademark registration in the United States:

Trademark	Registration No.	Class
IDL	1585354	9

AND WHEREAS EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, located at 343 State Street, Rochester, New York, United States of America ("the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the trademarks these trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by it and all applications, registrations, rights, title and interest in and to this trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned and transferred to the Assignee, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by it, all applications, registrations, rights, title and interest in and to this trademark, effective December 13, 2001.

RESEARCH SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: James M. Quinn

Secretary, Research Systems, Inc.

Date: March 17, 2004

State of New York)
County of Monroe) se

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17TH day of March 2004, by James M. Quinn.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/17/2004 REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0410